STATE OF CONNECTICUT

CONNECTICUT SITING COUNCIL
Ten Franklin Square, New Britain, CT 06051
Phone: (860) 827-2935 Fax: (860) §27-2950
E-Mail: siting.council@ct.gov
www.ct.gov/esc

June 16, 2017

Patricia Walker, Esq.

Doosan Fuel Cell America, Inc.
195 Governor’s Highway
South Windsor, CT 06074

RE:  PETITION NO. 1262 - Doosan Fuel Cell Ametica, Inc. declaratory ruling that no Certificate of
Environmental Compatibility and Public Need is requited for the construction, maintenance, and
operation of 1380-kilowatt customer-side combined heat and power fuel cell facility to be located at
the Borough of Naugatuck Waste Water Treatment Plant, 500 Cherry Street Extension, Navgatuck,
Connecticut.

Dear Attotney Walker:

'The Connecticut Siting Council acknowledges your transfer of site ownership from Doosan Fuel Cell
America, Inc. to Doosan Energy Solutions America, Inc. with the condition that Doosan Energy Solutions
America, Inc. complies with all the terms, limitations, and conditions contained in the decision letter issued
on Febtuary 21, 2017, and on the timely payment of apportioned assessment charges for the facility under
Connecticut General Statutes § 16-50v(b)(1}.

Thank you for yout attention and cooperation. Your letter will be placed in the above-referenced file.
Very truly yours,

WitV

Melanie A. Bachman
Executive Ditector

MAB/MP/laf

c Homin (Chris) Kang, CEO & President, Doosan Energy Solutions Ametica, Inc.
Dawn Mahoney, Esq., General Counsel, Doosan Fuel Cell America, Inc.
Council Membets
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Doosan Fuel Cell America, Inc.
195 Govemor's Highway

South Windser, CT 06074

T - 860 727 2200

June 9, 2017

Robert Stein

Chairman

‘State of Connecticut
Connecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: = Notice regarding Declaratory Ruling in favor of PETITION NO. 1262 — Doosan Fuel
Cell America, Inc. petition for declaratory ruling that no Certificate of Environmental
Compatibility and Public Need is required for the construction, maintenance, and operation of

- 1380-kilowatt customer-side combined heat and power fuel cell facility to be located at the
Borough of Naugatuck Waste Water Treatment Plant, 500 Cherry Street Extension,
Naugatuck, Connectlcut

Dear Chalrman Stein,

The Connecticut Siting Council (the “Council”) is héreby notified that Doosan Fuel Cell America,
Inc. (*Doosan”) intends to transfer its rights and obligations in and to the Council’s Declaratory
Ruling in favor of Petition No. 1262 to Doosan Energy Solutions America, Inc.

Doosan Fuel Cell Amenca Inc. is current with all payments due to the Councﬂ as of today’s date in
accordance with the Councﬂ’s requirements.

As the transferee, Doosan Energy Solutions Ametica, Inc., has agreed to comply with the terms,
limitations, and conditions contained in the Council’s Declaratory Ruling, including timely payments
to the Council for annual assessments.and invoices under Conn. Gen. Stat. §16-50v, as well as any
and all other laws, rules, and regulations that may apply. Attached is Doosan Energy Solutions
Amenca, Inc.’s written agreement to comply with such terms.

Please direct any further correspondence to Doosan Energy Solutions America, Inc. at the following
address:

Doosan Energy Solutions America, Inc.
Attention: Homin (Chris) Kang

195 Governor’s Highway |

South Windsor, CT 06074

Please contact me if you have any other questions. Thank you in advance for your assistance.

Sincerely,

Patricia Walker
Legal Counsel
Doosan Fuel Cell America, Inc.

hitp:/fveww.doosanfuelcefamerica.com




Doosan Energy Solutions
America, Inc.

195 Governor's Highway

South Windsor, CT 06074

June 9, 2017

Robert Stein

Chairman

State of Connecticut
Cornecticut Siting Council
Ten Franklin Square

New Britain, CT 06051

RE: INREFERENCE TO PETITION NO. 1262 —Doosan Fuel Cell America, Inc. petition for a
: declaratory ruling that no Certificate of Environmental Compatibility and Public Need is
required for the construction, maintenance, and operation of a 1380-kilowatt customer-side
combined heat and power fuel cell facility to be located at the Borough of Naugatuck Waste
Water Treatment Plant, 500 Cherry Street Extension, Naugatuck, Connecticut

Dear Chairman Stein,

Pursuant to the referenced Petition and subsequent Declaratory Ruling, Doosan Energy Solutions
America, Inc. does hereby agree to assumie and comply with the terms, limitations and conditions
contained in the Declaratory Ruling, including timely payments to the Councﬂ for annual assessments
and invoices under Conn: Gen. Stat. §16-50v.

Thank you for your help and consideration. '
Sincerely,

Homin (Chris) K
CEO & President
Doosan Energy Solutions America, Inc.”




